a) Architectural Design Standards state materials used on an open porch or 

screen room need not be the same as other materials in the structure but 

should be related to materials used in the details of the structure.  Staff 

notes screen room is located on a side elevation; however, is set back 

approximately one hundred fifteen (115) feet from Aurora Street and 

would be obscured by mature trees.

b) Verify roof materials and porch to be finished to match existing house.

c) Prior to issuance of Zoning Certificate, a lot consolidation is required.

d) Submit specification sheets for roof, exterior materials, door, and window